Net Margin, % 1.8% 1.8% 2.1% 2.3% 2.5% 2.7% 3.0% 3.3% 3.6% 3.9%

Ekvin Update  December 20, 2007

11

CONCORDE CAPITAL

DCF output

Valuation as of Dec. 10

UAH mln

 2008E 2009E 2010E 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E

EBITDA 63.2 85.9 106.6 125.3 140.6 152.7 162.7 168.9 173.3

EBIT 59.4 81.8 102.2 120.7 135.9 148.0 157.9 164.0 170.6

Tax Rate 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

Taxed EBIT 47.5 65.4 81.8 96.6 108.7 118.4 126.3 131.2 136.5

Plus D&A 3.8 4.1 4.4 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.9 2.7

Less CapEx (27.1) (25.1) (18.1) (16.4) (9.5) (7.7) (7.3) (6.9) (2.7)

Less change in OWC (22.0) (39.2) (43.6) (36.6) (33.9) (34.2) (29.5) (24.2) (21.9)

FCFF 2.2 5.3 24.4 48.2 70.1 81.2 94.3 105.0 114.5

WACC 16.0% 14.8% 14.2% 13.1% 12.1% 11.8% 11.6% 11.5% 11.5%

Sum of discounted CFs 272 WACC  to Perpetuity 11.0%

PV of Terminal Value 557 Terminal Value 1,475

Firm Value 830 Perpetuity Growth Rate 3.0%

Portion due to TV 67.2%   Implied Exit EBITDA Multiple 8.5x

Less Net Debt (101)

Equity Value 728

Share price, USD 181

Sensitivity of 12M share price, USD

WACC  Perpetuity Growth Rate
 WACC to

perpetuity
Perpetuity Growth Rate

   3.0% 3.5% 4.0% 4.5% 5.0%   2.0% 2.5% 3.0% 3.5% 4.0%

-3.0% 205.8 215.5 226.5 239.0 253.2  8.0% 220.5 237.8 258.5 283.9 315.5

-2.0% 191.0 200.1 210.3 221.8 235.0  9.0% 196.5 209.2 224.1 241.7 262.7

-1.0% 177.4 185.8 195.3 206.0 218.3  10.0% 178.6 188.4 199.6 212.6 227.7

+0.0% 164.8 172.6 181.4 191.4 202.8  11.0% 164.8 172.6 181.4 191.4 202.8

+1.0% 153.1 160.4 168.6 177.8 188.5  12.0% 153.8 160.2 167.3 175.3 184.2

+2.0% 142.3 149.0 156.7 165.3 175.2  13.0% 144.9 150.3 156.2 162.7 169.9

+3.0% 132.2 138.5 145.6 153.7 162.9  14.0% 137.6 142.2 147.1 152.6 158.6

Source: Concorde Capital estimates

Ekvin Update  December 20, 2007

12

CONCORDE CAPITAL

Financial Statements, UAS

Income Statement Summary, USD mln

  2005 2006 9M07 2007E 2008F 2009F 2010F 2011F 2012F 2013F 2014F 2015F 2016F

Net Revenues 90 115 109 170 253 344 427 501 562 611 651 676 693

Change y-o-y na 27% 55% 48.0% 49.0% 35.9% 24.1% 17.5% 12.2% 8.6% 6.5% 3.8% 2.6%

Cost Of Sales (81) (101) (93) (145) (215) (289) (354) (411) (456) (492) (522) (540) (555)

Gross Profit 10 14 16 25 38 55 73 90 107 119 129 135 139

Gross margin % 10.7% 12.2% 14.7% 14.5% 15.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.5% 19.8% 20.0% 20.0%

Other Op. Income/ Costs. net 0.3 (0) - - - - - - - - - - -

SG&A (8) (11) (10) (16) (25) (38) (51) (65) (79) (89) (96) (101) (104)

EBITDA 2 3 6 9 13 17 21 25 28 31 33 34 35

EBITDA margin. % 2.4% 2.2% 5.4% 5.2% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

Depreciation (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

EBIT 1 2 5 8 12 16 20 24 27 30 32 33 34

EBIT margin. % 1.6% 1.3% 4.4% 4.8% 4.7% 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.9% 4.9% 4.9%

Interest Expense (1) (4) (2) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (8) (6) (4) (2) (1)

Financial income - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Other income/(expense) - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PBT 0.1 (2) 3 4 6 9 12 16 19 23 27 31 33

Tax   (0.0)   0.1 (0.1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7)

Net Income 0.1 (2) 3 3 5 7 10 12 15 18 22 25 27

Net Margin. % 0.1% -2.0% 2.7% 1.8% 1.8% 2.1% 2.3% 2.5% 2.7% 3.0% 3.3% 3.6% 3.9%

Balance Sheet Summary*, USD mln

  2005 2006 9M07 2007E 2008F 2009F 2010F 2011F 2012F 2013F 2014F 2015F 2016F

Current Assets 28 34 51 53 75 99 122 143 159 170 181 189 214

Cash & Equivalents 4 3 8 10 12 14 17 20 22 24 26 28 50

Trade Receivables 3 7 10 8 13 17 21 25 28 29 31 32 33

Inventories 17 20 27 30 44 60 73 85 94 102 108 112 115

Other current assets 3 4 6 4 6 9 11 13 14 15 16 17 17

Fixed Assets 7 22 22 30 35 40 43 46 47 48 48 49 49

PP&E, net 5 21 21 27 34 38 41 44 44 45 46 46 46

Other Fixed Assets 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

Total Assets 35 56 61 83 110 139 165 188 206 218 229 238 263

Shareholders' Equity 1 11 23 23 28 35 45 57 73 91 113 138 164

Share Capital 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Reserves and Other 1 11 14 14 19 26 36 48 63 82 104 128 155

Current Liabilities 28 25 29 56 76 97 114 124 126 123 115 100 98

ST Interest Bearing Debt 8 0 0 22 26 33 39 39 34 28 17 1 -

Trade Payables 18 23 27 32 47 61 71 80 87 91 94 95 94

Accrued Wages 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Accrued Taxes 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Other Current Liabilities 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 6 4 4 4 4

LT Liabilities 6 19 21 4 7 7 7 7 7 4 1 0 0

LT Interest Bearing Debt 6 19 21 4 7 7 7 7 7 4 1 0 0

Other LT 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - -

Total Liabilities & Equity 35 56 61 83 110 139 165 188 206 218 229 238 263
*PP&E and Shareholder Equity accounts in 2006 restated to include revaluation in the amount of USD 12 mln

UAH/USD Exchange Rates

  2005 2006 9M07 2007E 2008F 2009F 2010F 2011F 2012F 2013F 2014F 2015F 2016F

Average 5.12 5.05 5.05 5.05 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Year-end 5.05 5.05 5.05 5.05 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Ekvin Update  December 20, 2007

13

CONCORDE CAPITAL

Appendix - Disclosures

Analyst certification

I, Alexander Viktorov, hereby certify that the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect my
personal views about the subject securities and issuers. I also certify that no part of my compensation was, is,
or will be, directly or indirectly, related to the specific recommendations or views expressed in this research
report.

Ekvin
Date 12M target price, USD Market price, USD Rating Action

07-Mar-07 160 105 BUY Initiating
11-Dec-07 170 105 BUY Maintain

Ekvin, USD per share